

Lehanda Lakhisaaya to Bhalukhi (Mandera)

Schedule XLV Form No. 134.

Rud Jamu DIVISION

Sikandara SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

MB-N-3280

सर्वेक्ष. सं. मा.सु. भा.सु.
70(SBD)(2020-21)

2nd year Maint. Bill

1

Name of Work—
 Situation of Work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of Measurement—
 No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1) Name of Work →	Lakshmarai Road to Rhaburhi.				
(2) Agency →	Shanku Yadav				
(3) Agreement no →	70 (SAD) / 2020-21				
(4) Date of start →	21/03/2021				
(5) Date of completion →	28-02-2022				
(6) Actual date of comp →	04-08-2023				
1. Restoration of Raincuts / Berms with soil morum					
2 x 2 x 0.9 x 0.30 =					1.08
2 x 1.9 x 0.9 x 0.30 =					1.026
6 x 1.5 x 0.75 x 0.30 =					20.25
8 x 1.2 x 1.10 x 0.30 =					31.68
6 x 8 x 0.80 x 0.30 =					11.52
4 x 4 x 0.95 x 0.30 =					4.08
5 x 4 x 0.9 x 0.30 =					5.4
					75.036 m
2. Making up of Berms / shoulder					

Continuation

1st yr. Maints Bill

Abstracts of cost

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1) Restoration of Rain cuts/Berms with soil m oorn					
Qty side	Page no. 1				on TMB
					= 75.036 m ³
@ Rs 386.14 / m ³					⇒ Rs. 28,974.40
2) Making up of Berms/shoulders stripping excess soil from the shoulder surface to achieve level					
Qty side	Page no. 2				in TMB
					⇒ 419.6 m ²
@ Rs 57.55 / m ²					⇒ Rs 24,152.17
3) Pot repair over bituminous surface with 20 mm M.S.S Type B					
Qty side	Page no. 2				in TMB
					⇒ 27.495 m ²
@ Rs 255.74 / m ²					⇒ Rs 7,031.57
4) Maint. of CD works (Hume Pipe culvert)					
Qty side	Page no. 3				in TMB
					= 5 No's
@ Rs 1130.67 / no.					
					Rs 5653.35

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		76.61 m ²			
@ Rs 2.24/m ²				Rs 14.80	
⑩ White washing of parapet walls of CD works and tree trunks					
Qty. side Page No. 3 in TMB					
		103.2 m ²			
@ Rs 17.59/m ²				Rs 1815.28	
Total Rs - 68346.413					
Add 12% GST = Rs 8201.56					
Add 3% Cess = Rs 683.46					
Total Rs 77231.43					
Less 14.02% as per					
Agreement = Rs 10,827.84					
Total = Rs - 66,403.59					
<u>G. Kumar</u> 25/11/24 (T.S) <u>AK</u> 25/11/24 (R) <u>C.S.R</u> <u>AK</u> 25/12/24					

Continuation